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MODCLK

DECUS Program Library Write-up DECUS No. 12-16
BB *20)
2901 /TITLE: MODCLK
AR5 /BY: STEPHEN J« MAYOR, PHeD.
AAA 3 /LLOCATION: DEPTSe. OF PHYSIOLOGY & PSYCH~-
A D4 /IATRYs MEDICAL COLLEGE OF OHIO AT TOL-
ARR5 /FDO0s BOX 6199, TOLEDOs OBIO.
N3A6 /DATE 19 ~22-7R
AR T /PURPOSE: A TEST OF THE KW-12 CLOCK
A3 /WHICH USES THE SENSE SWITCHES % TELE-
A511 /TYPEe. EACH SENSE SWITCH CORRESPONDS
2412 /10 A PARTICULAR CLOCK FREQUENCY & DE-
3313 /PRESSING A SWITCH CAUSES THE TELETYPE
A1 4 /RELL TO RING AT A CERTAIN RATE AS FOL-
2315 /LOWSs: SNS4, 120 HZ, 1/SEC3 SNS1, 1KHZ,
72016 /7172 SEC3 5SNS2, 10 KHZs 1/4 SEC3 SNS3»
Am17 /109 KHZs 1/6 SEC; SNS4, 400 KHZ> 1/8
Unea /SEC.
AA21 /ABBREVIATIONS:
@ne2 /AC=ACCUMULATOR
3323 /APPROP=APPROPRIATE
A4 /B/P=BUFFER/PRESET
“sRb /CLK=CLOCK
2326 /CONST=CONSTANT
a2 /CTL=CONTROL
A5 30 /CTR=COUNTER
2331 /EST=ESTABLISHES
na32 /F=FREQUENCY
3333 /HZ=HERTZ
3334 /INSTRN=INSTRUCTION
935 /LOC=LOCATION
BA36 /NO=NUMBER
3937 /0CT=0CTAL
oL /PGM=PROGRAM
Adal /R=REGISTER
AN4L2 /SNSW=SENSE SWITCH
2343 /S5R=SUBROUTINF
Baa4a /50=5NSW ZERO», ETC.
nn4as /STAT=STATUS
AA46 /TTY=TELETYPE
Ay47 PMODE
2950 *200
7851 0206 7300 CLa CLL
KRLY 9201 6132 CLLR /ZEROES CLK CTL R.
AP53 722002 6134 CLEN /ZEROES CLK ENABLE R.
2954 2203 6135 CLSA /CLK STAT INTO AC & ZEROES.
AA55 204 7300 CLAa CLL

2056 285 S771 JMP I SNSW /READ SNSW SR



3057
BOAAD
A5
A%62
AAA T3
VAG Y
365
2RAA6
A6 T
QAT
AT
AP T2
1273
AnTh
IR AS
BATA
AT T
:’41{.}6’8
1131
A2
3143
A1 4
1175
1144
KRR
AL1 A
w1l
AL
4113
A I W
7115
4116
WER i
Ayro .
7191
1102
2103
H124
wias
T1024
w127
3132
2131
1132
3133
2134
1138
‘4136
3137
Alag
#1411
1142
*143

A206
A7
219
1211
212
4213
1214
1215
4216
A217
1226
3221
1222
2223
224
225
226
27
V237
231
1238
1o 33
234
235
236
1237
245
A241
1242
1243
244
‘1245
2046
3247
A257
1251
ne52
4253
A254
A255
A25A
4257
B2AA
7261
na6 P
A2A3
A264
A2K5
N264
A26 7
ne7m
7271
ag272

7329
1345
7241
5133
7200
1361
7241
3344
7202
1346
Al32
72718
1351
5134
72739
1370
6132
5131
5227
5135
7209
1344
1343
3344
1344
7440
5227
5242
7200
1352
6046
7200
1361
1241
3344
5227
7208
1772
T440
5273
7200
1773
7440
5323
7200
1774
7447
5313
7200
1775
7449
5323
5333

RPT»

LOOP,

RING.

LOAD,

crLAa CLL

TAD CTREG /PICKS UP CONST,
CIa /COMPLEMENTS & INCREMENTS
CLAB /IT % PLACES IN B/P Re.
cLA

TAD MX /PUTS CONST FOR NO OF
CIA /LOOP PASSES INTO MX Re
bCA CTR

CLA

TAD K10® /EST ODD MODE FOR
CLLE /CLEN INSTRN TO WORK.
CLA A

TAD K399 /SETS ACB4 & 35 = 1.
CLEN /B/P INTO CTR ON OVERFLOW
CLA /WHEN RESET TO ZERO.

TAD RATE /STARTS CLK BY PUTTING
CLLR /RATE CONST INTO CLK CTL Re
CLSK /WAITS FOR CTR R TO

JMP LOOP /OUERFLOWe

CLSAa /CLEARS CLK STAT R & CTR
ClL.A /7R OVERFLOWSPUTS B/P IN CTR.
TAD CTR /EST NO OF PASSES THRU
TAD Al /1.OOP BEFORE GOING TO
ICA CTR /RING SR

TAD CTR

SZA

JMP LOOP

JMP RING

CLA /5Rr FOR TTY BELL.

TAD K227

TLS

CLA

TAD MX

ClAa

DCA CTR

JMP LOOP

CLA /SR WHICH LOOKS FOR

TaD I SSB /SNSY LOC THAT HAS
SZa /%91 STORED IN IT & TRANS
JMP F1808 /FERS PGM TO APPROP
CLA /LOC TO PICKUP CONSTS.

TAD 1 SS1

SZA

JMP F1KC

CLA

TAD 1 S5S2

S5zA

JMP F12KC

cLa

TAD I SS3

SZA

JMP F183KC

JMP F4739KC



144
72145
1144
Ara7
2159
2151
n152
A183
A154
A1R5
1184
31157
(AIA’A
a14a1
162
“M1A3
AtA4
2165
A1 HA
187
A1 7
A171
a172
AT 3R
2174
3175
2176
ar77
P20
“4a91
ARA2
P29 3
A2AL
32735
1206
A2317
n210
7211
n212
w213
pel4
2215
72216
72217
D227
A221
na22
223
ne24
A225
A226
az227
3239
2231
24232
$233
4234

1273
1274
1275
1276
2277
2309
3391
%392
7393
2304
1375
0325
3307
#3310
7311
%312
313
M’gllj
#315
316
A317
7320
@321
n322
1323
v 324
*325
11326
327
#330
7331
7332
333
0.334
1335
4336
#337
340
3341
Y342
3343
V344
$345
7346
2347
1350
%351
$352
7353
1354
4355
#1356
3357
2360
7361
B362
7363

7290
1347
3345
1357
33792
1362
3361
5204
TRAMR
1353
3345
1354
3374
1363
33481
5206
7200
1369
3345
1355
3378
1354
3351
5206
7290
1360
3345
1354
3374
1366
3361
5206
7200
1369
3345
1352
3372
1367
3361
5296
20361
2008
2200
2100
2144
peaT
B339
1109
1759
2109
31006
4100
S129
7640
Nooo
noal
2002

F199,

FIKC>»

F172XC,

F1872KC.»

F433KC»

als
CTR»
CTREG.,
K143,
Kla4,
K237,
K323 »
K1100.,
K1750»
K2100.»
K3100,
Kal19d s
K5133@ >
K7643 »
MXs
Ml
M2

CLA
TAD
nea
TAD
DpCca
TAD
DCA
JIMP
LA
TAD
DCA
TAD
DCAa
TAD
DCA
JMP
CLA
TAD
DCA
TAD
DCaA
TAD
DCA
JMP
CLAa
TAD
DCA
TAD
DCA
TAD
DCa
JMP
CLA
TAD
DCA
TAD
DCA
TAD
DCa
JMP
2991
332
DA2D
2100
D144
panT
B339
1199
1753
2160
3189
4108
5103
7649
Boe9
72001
2002

Kl44 /0CT 12800 FOR B/P R.
CTRER

K5199 /SETS F=190 HZ &
RATE /PRESET TIME MODE.
M1 /NO OF LOOP PASSES
MX /BEFORE ENTERING RING SR.
RPT /FNT¥RS CONSTS IN
/APPPNP CLK Re.

K1750

CTHWE

Kal1oa

RATE

M2

MX

RPT

K74/4%
CTREG
K3129
RATE
M12
MX
RPT

K764
CTREG
K217
RATE
M224
MX
RPT

K7644
CTREG
K110
RATE
Mla4qd
MX
RPT



2235
n236
@237
2249
neal
“wa4a2
2243
n244
aA245
0246
A247
aA25%
P!
a252
72253
a254
g255
M255
DesT
D250
2261
3262
n263
h2s4
wes6s
AR266
BenT
Ba79
3271
nat2
3273
274
2275
h276
aA277
HN309
%341
302
4383
3374
2305
7346
A3n7
3316
@311
2312
2313
1314
7315
2316
2317
2329

ABDS

1364
1365
A356
h367
B3T3
1371
7372
3373
A374
7375
1376

24033

A4a01
aane
D433
gaa4a
paas
p4a76
ALur7
a1
galt
o412
B413
Au14
aa15
n4atlé
417
Ha20
a4a21
G422
13423
Ba2a
B425
n4a26
nag7
@430
Aa31
(432
3433
2434
BAa35

G4a36
Ba37
aa49
a4l
paa
2443
GL44
B4a45

ERRORS

gala
7931
2226
1449
AAR
3400
D449
Dasy
2442
2443
a4u44

6141

A911
4443
4441
4u49
4845
Vivivivi
ALAG
6414
2437
4440
/435
a4l
6421
2437
a4u41
6435
qa4ae
6426
2437
{4442
6435
AU43
6433
2437
4443
6435
LY viva
6407
AP02

5645
Y001
2309
2000
2000
20600
naso
nasa

M12»
M31.»
M226 s
M14a4ag .,
RATE
SNSY.,
559,
551,
552,
553,
S54,

READ,

BRSNSV,

PM,

Plo,
S@»
S1s
52,
53,
54,
PLOADS

@12
AA31
n226
1447
@047
READ
Sa
S1
sS2
53
S4
*4 A3
LINC
LMOD
CLR
STC
S1C
STC
STC
STC
SNS
JMP
ADD
StTcC
JMp
SNS
JMiP
ADD
STC
JMP
SNhS
JMg
ADD
STC
JMpP
SNS
JMP
ADD
S1C
JMP
SNS
JMpP
PDP
PMOD
JMP
ARAL
161510101
APBD
AADD
931015}
5101020,
LOAD

E
/STORES B IN SNSW LOCS

SG /SO TO S4.

S1

sg

$3

S4

® /LOOKS AT EACH SNSW

«+4 /UNTIL ONE 1S PRESSED
Pl /THEN STORES 2081 IN

S?@ /APPROP LOC & TRANSFERS
PM /PGM CTL TO ANOTHER

! /SR WHICH PICKS UP

«+4 /% STORES VARIOUS CONSTS
P1 /WHICH RUN THE CLK.

51 ’

PM

2

o+

Pl

52

PM

3

o+

Pl

53

PM

4

ESNSW

B
I PLOAD



Al
CIR
CTREG
F1XC
F1AKC
Fli9
Fly@AKC
FaupKC
K134
K113
Kla4
K175%
KenT
K219
K319
K3148
Ka1a¢
K510
Krn 4
LoAD
LOOP
MX

M1
mM12

M1 444
v2
M226
M31
2L0AD
M

Pl
HATE
READ
nING
HPT
HSNSY
SNSW
550
551

B343
1344
345
A363
n313
ne73
n323
w333
2346
7352
w347
B353
B350
2354
@351
2355
#2356
a357
1369
#2582
0nea7
M361
1362
364
n367
7363
3366
1365
nwu45
a435
2437
7374
2400
A242
naa6
aaaT
2371
B372
#3173

552
553
554
S50
S1
s2
53
S4

1374
1375
%376
D440
2441
Da4u2
2443
ARATd!






